

SC 09 (08) 22

Order no. 5

20.02.2023

Among total 4 (four) accused persons on CB, 2 (two) accused persons namely Ramesh Gupta @ Bura and Kamalesh Gupta are present by filing hazira while rest 2 (two) accused persons namely Umesh Gupta @ Bablu and Ram Naresh Prasad Gupta are absent and by filing a absent petition sought to be represented through their Ld Advocate who is present.

Ld APP for the state is present by filing a hazira.

Record has not been put up before the PO in due time owing to cease work observed by the employees as resolved by the West Bengal Courts Employees Association, communicated to this Court vide Memo No. 1141-SDR, Dated 17.02.2023 of the Ld District Judge, South 24 Parganas.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 30.05.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).