

SC 09 (08) 2022

Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

**Order no. 6**

**30.05.2023**

Among total 4 (four) accused persons on CB 2 (two) accused persons namely Kamalesh Gupta (Sonu) @ Billu and Ramesh Gupta @ Bura are present in dock.

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Two (2) accused persons namely Umesh Gupta @ Bablu and Ram Naresh Prasad Gupta are absent by filing a petition sought to be represented through their Ld Advocate who is present.

Ld APP for the State is present.

The matter is adjourned.

To 25.08.2023 for appearance and charge.

CD be produced on the next date.

D/C

Asish Gupta

J.O. Code WB00882

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).