

SC 9 (08) 2022

Reg. 70/2022

Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 7

25.08.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and charge. Out of four accused persons on CB, three are present by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Ram Naresh Prasad Gupta is absent by petition.

Ld PP as well as defence counsels are present in Court. Heard Ld Advocate for the accused. Considered.

Fix **14.12.2023** for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C

Bikash Lama

J.O. Code WB00935

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).