

**SC 9 (08) 2022**

**Reg. 70/2022**

**Present: Smt. Kumkum Chattopadhyay, ADJ, FTC-1, Sealdah**

**Order no. 9**

**21.03.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Total four accused persons on CB, two accused persons are present by filing hazira while rest two accused persons are absent by petition.

Ld PP for the State is present.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 24.06.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).