

SC 9 (08) 2022

Reg. 70/2022

Order no. 14

05.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance, consideration of charge as last chance and call for death report of the accused Ram Naresh Prasad Gupta.

Three accused persons on CB, are present by filing hazira

No death certificate has been received.

Ld PP for the State is present.

In view of the resolution of the local bar association, the case is adjourned.

Fix 27.08.2025 for appearance, consideration of charge as last chance and call for death report of the accused Ram Naresh Prasad Gupta.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).